

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 703/2025

Mahesh Chand Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Bhuwan Bhaskar & Ors.

-----Respondents

---

|                   |   |                                                                                |
|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Ram Prasad Sharma for<br>Mr. Prahlad Sharma                                |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG with<br>Mr. Hardik Singh for respondents<br>No.1, 2 and 5 |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA**

**Order**

**19/01/2026**

Learned Additional Advocate General seeks time to place the compliance report/reply to the contempt petition within a period of two weeks.

Time prayed for is granted.

However, it is made clear that in case, within the aforesaid time the compliance report/reply is not filed, respondent No.1 shall personally appear before this Court for explaining the non-compliance of the order passed by this Court.

**(ANAND SHARMA),J**

DIVYA /8