

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 703/2025

Mahesh Chand Sharma S/o Shri Ram Gopal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Bhuwan Bhaskar

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prahlad Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Basant Singh Chhaba, AAG, Mr. Rahul Gupta, Mr. Satyam Bhardwaj, Dr. Sajit Jhakhar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

05/02/2026

It is informed by learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1, 2 and 5 that the compliance of the order has to be made by respondent Nos.3 and 4 and they are submitting the reply as per the order dated 19.01.2025.

Notice of respondent Nos.3 and 4 were received unserved.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to furnish fresh PF and notices.

Issue notice to respondent Nos.3 and 4, returnable within a period of three weeks.

List after four weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J