

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 703/2025

Mahesh Chand Sharma S/o Shri Ram Gopal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Bhuwan Bhaskar & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akshay Sharma for Mr. Prahlad Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG with Mr. Manoj Choudhary, Mr. Yadvendra Patel Mr. Basant Singh Chhaba, AAG with Mr. Hardik Singh, AAAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

30/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of the contempt petition in the office of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG counsel for the respondent.
2. Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG seeks two weeks time to file reply to the contempt petition.
3. Time prayed for is granted.
4. List this case on 18.05.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J