

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 703/2025
CNR: RJHC020593202025 | URN: CCP / 750U / 2025

Mahesh Chand Sharma S/o Shri Ram Gopal Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

Shri Bhuwan Bhaskar
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Akshay Sharma for Mr. Prahlad Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. B.S. Chhaba, AAG with Ms. Mahi Choudhary, AAAG Mr. Manoj Kumar for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

14/08/2026

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents No.3 and 4 submits that he has not been served with the copy of the contempt petition.

He also submits that he will procure the copy of the same from the file of learned Additional Advocate General-Mr. B.S. Chhaba and will file reply/compliance report.

List after four weeks.

Application (IA No.1/2026) for early listing stands disposed of.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J